## MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA VILLAGE OF NORTH PRAIRIE JOINT MEETING WITH PUBLIC SAFETY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES COMMITTEE PUBLIC WORKS & BUILDING AND GROUNDS COMMITTEE JUNE 25, 2024 6:30 P.M VILLAGE MUNICIPAL CENTER, 130 N HARRISON STREET

- 1. Call to Order Public Works and Building & Grounds Committee.
- 2. Call to Order Public Safety & Protective Services Committee.
- 3. Roll Call: Public Works and Building & Grounds Committee.
- 4. Roll Call: Pubic Safety & Protective Services Committee
- 5. Approve meeting minutes of June 4, 2024
- 6. Discussion and/or Action as Necessary: Continuing effort to come to an agreed upon ordinance by both the Citizens and both Committees along with the input by North Prairie Police Chief Tamez to possibly make a recommendation to the Village Board for the creation of an ordinance for ATV/UTV vehicles in the Village of North Prairie.
- 7. Adjourn: Public Works and Building & Grounds Committee.
- 8. Adjourn: Public Safety & Protective Services Committee.

June 7, 2024

Public Safey & Protective Services

Public Works & Building & Grounds Committee

Gary Nickerson, Chair Cheri Lampe, Member Mike McCormack, Member Dave Schroeder, Member Amber Pellegrino, Chair Cheri Lampe, Member Dave Schroeder, Member

It is possible that members of and possibly a quorum of members of other government bodies of the municipality may be in attendance at the above stated meeting to gather information; no action will be taken by any governmental body at the above stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred to above in this notice. The compensatory of these two committees include a quorum of the Village Board. Please note that, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information please contact the Village Office at 262-392-2271.